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BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS, APRIL, 1931 

Financial transfers in the form of bank debits in the clearing house centres 
of Canada showed, after seasonal adjustment, a gain of 3.2 p.c. in April cdmpared with 
the preceding month. The chief influence in the good showing in itpril was the gain in 
the Prairie Provinces where bank debits were $436,500,uOC cpare. with $330,400,00, 
a gain after seasonal adjustment of 34.5 D.C. The decline ii the province of Quebec 
at 8 pie. was substantial, while minor declines were shown is. the other economic areas. 
The recession in the Maritime Provinces was 2.6 p.c., while in Ontario and British 
Columbia declines of 1.6 P.C. and 3 p.c, were shown, respectively. 

Of the four principal cities of Canada, Winnipeg alone showed a gain in April 
over the preceding month. Debits in Winnipeg were .259,100,000  in April, a gain, after 
seasonal adjustment, of no less than 46.4 p.c. over March. The decline in Montreal was 
9.4 p.c., while debits in Toronto at $879,700,000  showed a declinc after 5easoe1 ad- 
justmert of 1.2 P.C. The decline in Vancouver was limited to 4,7 p.c. 

Comparison with April, 1930 

Bank debits in April totalled 2,786,000,000 compared with V3,o82jOOO,OOO in 
the same month of 1930, a decline of 9.6 p.c. The decline in the Maritime Provinces 
was 3 p.c., Moncton showing a gain, while declines were registered in Halifax and Saint 
John. The city of Quebec showed a gain of 11.9 P.C. in this comparison, while Montreal 
declined 21.5 p.c. The not result for the three centres of the province was a decline 
of 19.8 P.C. 

Toronto and Ottawa were the only centres in Ontario showing an increase, ho 
gains being 2 p.c. and 7.6 p.c., respectively. The decline in the aggregate debits f or 
the 13 centres of the province was 0.4 pc. 

Winnipeg and Ldmonton of the ccntres in the Prairie Provinces showed gains in 
April compared with the sane month of 1930. The increase in Winnipeg 	s 4.4 p.c., 
while Edmonton showed a gain of 35.2 P.C. The total for the centres of the three pro- 
vinces was down 2.8 p.c. Declines wore 'oneral in the three centres of British Columbia, 
Vancouver showing a drop of 22.6 p.c. The total in the pzovPc was down 22.2 p.c. 

Debits in the First Four Months 

Bank debits in the clearing centres of Canada during the first four months of 
193 1  were io,560,000,000 compared with $12,201,000,000 in the tame period of 190, a 
decline of 13.5 P.C. Declines were general in each of the five economic areas in this 
comparison. The Maritime Provinces showed a decline of 4.6 p.c., the total for the 
first four months of 1931 being $212,000,000 compared with $223,000,000. The province 
of Quebec showed a decline of 13.6 P.C. in this comparison. The total in Ontario was 
$10,560,000 ,oco, a decline of 8.8 p.ci, The prairie Provinces declined from 	1,9l8,0OO- 
000 in the first four months of 1930  to $1,494,000,000 in the ame period of 1931,  a 
drop of 22.2 p.c. The aggregate for British Columbia was $621,000,000 compared with 
$805,000,000 in the sane months of 1930,  a decline of 22.8 P.C. 

Turnover of Bank Deposits 

The turnover of bank deposits was less in A1ri1 than in the same month of last 
year, the percentage of debits to bank deposits as at the last day of the preceding 
month being 137.5  in April compared with 149.6 in the same month of 1930-  In the mean-
time, the sum of the deman and notice deposits declined 1.8 p.c., while debits were 9.6 
P.C. less. 

Comparison with Other Factors 

The gain in bank debits, after seasonal adjustment, was 3.2 P.C. from the iev1 
of March. The index of industrial producLion, a weighted average indicating the compo-
site trend of forestry, mining, manufacturing and construction, was 145.6 in April compar-
ed with 153.1  in the preceding month, a decline of 4.8 P.C. The decline in the index of 
wholesale prices was from 75.1 to 74.5 or 0.8 p.c. The decline in industrial employment 
during April after seasonal adjustment was 1.2 p.c. The general index of common stocks 
was 97.1  in April compared with 110.8, a decline of 2.4 p.c. The shares traded on The 
Montreal stock exchange numbered 477,053  compared with 605,696 in March. 
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la BANK DEBITS TO INDI/IDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARiNG HOUSE 
CENTRES OF CAND, APRIL, 1931,  WITH cCL:PARATIVE 

FIGURES FOR MJRCH, 1931 AND APRIL, 1230 

Provinces and 	 Dobits to Individual Accounts 
Clearing House Centres 	April, 1 93 1 	March, 1931 	April, 1930 

_-$__ 
Iaritime Provinces 

Halifax ................... 	24,612,439 	26 1 434,831 	2 6,09 4 ,27 4  

	

Moncton., ................. 8,219,884 	7,121,823 	7,966,745 

	

Saint John ............... 21,221,383 	19,316,792 	21,7 2 3,950  

Total - Maritiuu Provinces.. 	54,053,706 	5 2 ,873,446 	55,784,969 

guebec - 
Morrtreal, 	• 
Quebec....e.. ............. 
Shrbrooko,. .............. 

	

Total - Quobec. 	........... 

	

858,978,323 	848 1 074,870 	1 9 094 P 2 53 774 

	

65,906,388 	53,230,473 	58,918,781 

	

7,508,418 	8,396,228 	11,488,067 

	

93 2 ,393, 129 	909,701,571 	1,164,660,622 

Ontario 
Brantforci...,'. ............ 9,440,837 
Chatharn 	................. 6,ii,ii8 
Fort 	i11iam. 4,970,031 
Hamilton4,...., 57,474,626 
Kingston...... 5,419, 06 2  
Kitchener ................. 9,725,008 
London 	............... 30,170,358 
Ottawa ..... ............... 155,186,332 
Peterborough 	., 5,700,279 
Sarnia ......... 6,661,048 
Sudbury ................... 4,861,242 
Toronto ........ .. ......... 879,655,366 
Windsor ........ ........... 33,015,383 

Total - Ontario............. 	1,208,394,690 	1 , 115, 653, 880 	1,213,355,327 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon ......... ......... 
Calgary ................... 
Edmonton ..... ...& ......... 
Lethbridge.....4 ........ 
Medicine Hat.. ..,e ........ 
Moose Jaw ................. 
Princo Albert............. 
Regina ....... ............. 
askatoon ...... ,.,, ....... 

Winnipeg ........ .. ........ 
Branches of the Weyburn 

Security Bank........... 

Total - Prairit Provinces... 

British Columbia 
New 	'estininster 6,550,806 5,507,714 8512,399 
Vancouver ................. 119,825,025 128,127,858 155,119,267 
Victoria 2 81625,25 2  28,122,485 35,680,724 

Total - British Columbia.... 155,001,083 161,758 , 057 199,3 12 ,390 

GRAND TOTAL FOR CAN!DA 
- 

2,786,353,998 
-- at 

2,570/40,694 
-- 

3,082,071079 
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2. DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 	CLERING HOUSE CNTRS IN TIE ECON0iIC 
ARAS OF CANADA 	 1931, TOGETHER 

WITH A COMPhRISON OF DANK DEBITS AND BANK CLEARINGS 

$ 	 M 	 Prairiearitime 	Quebec 	UntLrio  
Pr 	 Prvinces ovinces 	-- 

-r 
J arluary 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
Dec ember 

1931 
January 
February 
Marc h 
April 

Total for first 
four months, 1931 

1930 
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 
1924 

Percentage of 
1931 to 1930 

60,529 ,288 
51,488,192 
55, 419 ,142 
55,784,969 
62,636,978 
59,362,433 
65,140, 458 
56,267,652 
51,299 ,200 
63,945,584 
58,885,546 
61,631,335 

54,372,855 
50,843,047 
52 ,873, 44 6 
54,053,706 

212 1 143,054 
223,181,591 
256 ,132 ,458 
229,889 ,695 
188,796,622 
202 1 135,536 
173,901,710 
198 ,754,814 

95.4  

1,055,694,749 
941,554,564  

1,094,921 ,821 
1,164,660,622 
1,214,358,178 
1,221,217,073 
1,131,613,963 

997,979,066 
934,359 ,057 

1,353,953, 608  
1,022 ,o63,144 
1,004,682,494 

9 04 ,152 ,578 
928,421,170 
909,701,571 
932,393,129 

3,674,668,448 
4,256 ,831 ,756 
5,368,501,038 
4,557 ,962,635 
3,393,567,340 
3,027,222,740 
2,572,072,272 
2,551 ,002,305 

1,339 ,956 ,817 
1,160,441,544 
l,233,j13,435 
1,213,355,3 2 7 
1,401,559,9 66  
1 ,363, 618 , 760  
1,175,945,643 
1,078,93 2  ,812 
1,221 ,387,077 
1,360,222,152 
1,168,638,849 
1,276 1 167,704 

1,161,5 4 6,653 
1,072,993,712 
1,115, 653,880  
1,208,394,690 

4,558 ,588,935 
4,997,667,123 
6,193 , 61 7,33 4  
5,3 2 9,605,95 2  
4,309,857,140 
3,847 ,336 , 037 
3,331,098,950 
3,390,763,425 

539 ,594,918 
472,158,718 
457 ,512 ,567 
448 ,958 ,671 
530,831,640 
557 ,57,211 
530,092 ,327 
478 ,67o,62 
567,628,103 
649 ,086,022 
552,542,371 
494 ,174,697 

385,480,639 
341,166,488 
330,423 ,740 
436,51 1 ,390 

1,493 ,582,257 
1,918 284. Y 874 
2,267,512,896 
21069 ,624,166 
1,642,594921 2 
1,722,662,388 
1,733,764,7 4 2 
1,476,665,43( 

77.6 
Per cent of 

British 	Total of 	Bank 	Bank Debits 
Columbia 	Dominion 	C1arings 	to B.nk 

-. 	 I- 	Clearings 

1930 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
'Tovember 
December 

1931 
January 
February 
March 
April 

Total for first 
four months, 1931 

1930 
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 
1924 

215,645,9 4  
189,421, 255 
200 1 215,105 
199,312,390 
217,482,308 
195, 772,179 
191,192,819 
189,755,827 
186,308,363 
190 9 291,601 
171 1 498,045 
175,567 ,6o5 

162,771,977 
14]. ,4t19 2 012 
161, 758O57 
155,001 ,0133 

621 1 020,129 
804,594,744 

1 ,042,322,496 
827 ,496,353 
617, 4 29 ,910 
641,867,444 
568,402,558 
54 .911.088 

3 ,211421, 766 
2,815,024,273 
3,092,042,070 
3,082 ,071,979 
3,426,869 ,070 
3,397,740,656 
3,093,985,410 
2,801,605,985 
2,967,181,800 
3, 61 7,506,967 
2,973 ,627 ,955 
3,012,223,835 

2,668,324,702 
2,534,913 ,429 
2,570,410,694 
2,7  6,353  ,996 

10,560,002,823 
12,200,560,088 
15,128 086 222 
13,014,578,801 
10,152 ,246,224 
9,441 ,224,145 
8,379 ,240,232 
8.172.097.118 

1,745,9 44,765 
1,511,133,798 
1,695,587 ,395 
1 9 617,742,296 
1,844,776,353 
1,745, 420 , 145 
1,686,191,611 
1,525,946,607 
1,579 ,489 ,421 
1,95 6 , 4 63,114 
1,577,807 898 
1,605,369,045 

1,459,012,109 
1 ,3 2  142 274 
1,366,477,206 
1,519 ,453 ,765 

5,668,085,354 
6,570,408,254 
7,97 6 ,961,301 
7,347,181,497 
5,833,807,788 
5,4 2 2,778,955 
4,993,549 ,599 
5,101 ,840,295 

184.1 
186.4 
182.5 
190.7 
186.0 
194.5 
183.5 
184.0 
186.0 
184.9 
188.5 
187.6 

183.0 
191.6 
i88.o 
133.5 

186.5 
19366 
189.' 
1773 
174.1 
174.0 
167.7 
160.1 

Percentage of 
1931 to 1930 	 77.2 	 86,5 	 36,3 	 - 
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K. 	 IONS OF DOLLARS IN E( 	 ND PRINCIPAL 
CLLRING CENTRES OF CNADA IN APRIL 

	
1911 

0- 	 Month of April 	 -- 	 Per- 
Economic Areas 	 cntage 
and Cities 	 1925 - 1926 	1927 	1928 	1929 	1930 	1931 	of 193 1  

Millions of Do11a 
	 to 1930 

Maritime Provinces 	480 
Quebec 699.5 

Montreal 645.8 
Ontario 884,5 

Toronto 591.4 
Prairie Provinces 450,8 

Winnipeg 327.4 
British Columbia 146.3 

Vancouver 120.1 
Canada ............ 2,229.1 

50.0 48.3 62.6 4.9 55,8 5441 97.0 
850.9 890.7 1,198.0 1,164.7 932.4 oO.2 
794.4 824.1 1 1 123.3 1,072,0 1,09 4 .3 859.0 78.5 

1 1 155.1 1,096.3  1,306.8 1,533.5  1,213.4 1,208.4 99.6 
774.0 777,9 932.9 1,116.8 860.7 879.7 102,0 
416.6 447.0 525.2 623.3 449.0 436,5 97.2 
246.5 296.6 316.3 354,4 248.4 259.1 10/t.L1 
153.8 157.7 205.4 254.0 199.3 155.0 77.8 
124.4 126.6 164.1 208.4 155.1 119.8 77.4 

2,631.5 2,640.0 3,298,1 3,623.3 3,082.1 2,786.4 90.4 

4. BANK DEFITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO OF IEBITS TO DFO$ITS 
In 	JULY, 1929 TO APRIL, 1931 

Demand and 	 Percentage 
Notice Deposits 	 of Bank 
in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	Debits to 
last day of pre- 	 Deposits 
ceding month 	 in Canada 

(000's omitted) 	(COO's omitted) 
1929 

July 2,136,943 4 9 003,861 187.5 
August 2,146,061 3,667,070 171.0 
September 2 7 125,659 3, 469,572 163.0 
October 2,229,990 4,713,473 211.6 
November 2,255,814 '.,' 	 .50 185.4 
December 2,181,938 3,8C,b49 174.5 

1930 
January 2,163,720 3,211,422 148.5 
February 2,084,327 2,815,024 135.0 
March 2,061,271 3,092,042 152.0 
April 2,061,080 3,082,072 149.6 
Kiay 2,085,209 3,426,869 164.4 
June 2 9 007, 09 4  3,397,7 4 1 169.4 
July 2,034,054 3,093,985 152.0 
iiugust 2 , 00 7,310 2,801,606 139.6 
September 2 1 002,297 2,967,182 148.1 
October 2 9 08 7,523 3, 61 7,506 1 73.5 
Novnber 2,064,431 2 ,973, 628 143.0 
Deceiber 2,084,327 3,012,224 144.6 

1931 
Januaky 2 1 06 7,539 2,668,325 129.0 
February 1,985,452 2 ,53 4 ,913 127,7 
March 1,978,034 2,570,411 130.0 
Apr14. 2,024,642 2,786,354 137.5 
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